State of South Carolina }
County of Pickens }
City of Liberty }

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION TO REQUEST PUBLIC INVOVLEMENT AND ENGAGEMENT IN THE PLANNING COMMISSION, ELECTION coMM1ss10N, AND BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE CITY OF LIBERTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

WHEREAS, the City of Liberty is authorized by the Town Code of Ordinances and South Carolina Local Government Comprehensive Planning Enabling Act of 1994, and authorizes as the Mayor and Town Council deem necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council passed an ordinance in 2008 establishing a City of Liberty Planning Commission, Election Commission, and Board of Zoning Appeals; and

WHEREAS, the Commissions have terms as required by ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission currently meets the requirements to meet, discuss, and provide recommendations to City Council, the Election Commission does meet requirements to oversee local elections, and the Board of Zoning Appeals meet requirements to meet, discuss, and rule on zoning appeals; and

WHEREAS, following Council requests for nominations, the nominations presented meet all requirements set forth by ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City' of LiberW is authorized to appoint members to commissions, subject to approval by the Council of the City of Liberty.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Liberty that the Town formally request nominations of City of Liberty residents for the Planning Commission, Election Commission, and Board of Zoning Appeals to be considered for appointment at a later date by Town Council.

ADOPTED this 10th day of January 2022 at a duly called meeting of the Liberty City Council

	ERICA ROMO WOODS Mayor, City of Liberty	
ATTEST:		
Michael Calvert, Administrator		